
Rule 4.34 

{a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name and 

addresses 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 
address and reference 
(if any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 
(a) Thats Nice Marketing Limited 

We (b) 
Richard Frank Simms 
F A Simms & Partners Limited 
Alma Park 
Woodway Lane 
Claybrooke Parva, Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 5FB 

United Kingdom 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s 
at (c) 22 January 2015 

Form 4 20 | 

S.95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

| 07059626 —s| 

Martin Richard Buttriss : 
F A Simms & Partners Limited 
Alma Park 
Woodway Lane 
Claybrooke Parva, Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 5FB 
United Kingdom 

Date 22 January 2015 j 

Wawa x 
F ASimms & Partners Limited 
Alma Park 
Woodway Lane 
Claybrooke Parva, Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 

LE17 5FB 
United Kingdom 

Liquidation Section 
For Official Use 

Post Room 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 0 

24/01/2015 #241 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



14614 1y 

Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 
Thats Nice Marketing Limited 

Statement as to affairs of Thats Nice Marketing Limited 

on the 22 January 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Phillip Neill 

Signed CCE 
—— 

Dated 22 January 2015 

Signature CEI Date 22 January 2015 



Thats Nice Marketing Limited 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Assets: 

Directors Loans 

Cash in Hand 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature ESS my 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

0 0 

20,000 10,000 

3,680 3,680 

13,680 

Date 22 January 2015 



A1— Summary of liabilities 

Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditors 

(carried from page A) 13,680 

Preferential creditors 

0 

Total Preferential Claim 0 

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards preferential creditors 13,680 

Debts secured by floating charges 

0 

0 

13,680 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Bank - HSBC Bank Pic 13,815 

Corporation Tax 16,506 

Employees’ Claims 7,378 

VAT 8,587 

(46,286) 

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards non-preferental creditors £ (32,606) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary 100 

(100) 

Estimated total (deficiency) / surplus as regards members (32,706) 

Signature CERES Date 22 January 2015



6z SLB'EL3 

adr 
id 

YUEG 
DESH 

Z
L
L
y
 

‘Aoung 
‘sawey 

| -uo-uoyeny 
‘Jeans 

ybIH 
pe 

‘ 
8VS 

0
9
 

‘46662 
9 

Zt 
90S'9t5 

X09 
Od 

‘ZELLS 
‘saaniag 

1.9 
‘uopAolg 

saaieg 
15 

SWOISND 
'F ENUOASY 
